Amend CSSB 1574 as follows:

- (1) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in Section 91.701, Natural Resources Code (committee printing page 1, between lines 29 and 30), add a new Subdivision (2) to read as follows and renumber the subsequent subdivisions accordingly:
- (2) "Lessor" means an individual or individuals whose aggregate ownership interest in a mineral estate is equal to or greater than 10 percent of the total mineral estate.
- (2) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in Subdivision (3), Section 91.701, Natural Resources Code (committee printing page 1, line 34), strike "used" and substitute "constructed and maintained".
- (3) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in Subsection (c), Section 91.702, Natural Resources Code (committee printing page 1, lines 55 and 56), strike "Unless the lease or another agreement with the lessor provides otherwise" and substitute "Pursuant to Subsection (b)".
- (4) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in Subdivision (1), Subsection (c), Section 91.702, Natural Resources Code (committee printing page 1, line 61), strike "another" and substitute "such".
- (5) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in Subsection (d), Section 91.702, Natural Resources Code (committee printing page 2, line 4), strike "another" and substitute "such".
- (6) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in Subsection (b), Section 91.704, Natural Resources Code (committee printing page 2, lines 28-30), strike "well sites and other surface facilities when equipment is transferred from the site or removed from the leased premises" and substitute "inactive wells and other inactive well-site equipment".
- (7) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in the heading to Section 91.705, Natural Resources Code (committee printing page 2, lines 31 and 32), strike "ENFORCEMENT: ACTION FOR INJUNCTION OR COSTS; MANDATORY MEDIATION" and substitute "ACTION FOR INJUNCTION".
- (8) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in Subsection (c), Section 91.705, Natural Resources Code (committee printing page 2, line 63), strike "violation," and substitute "violation. The bond is payable".
 - (9) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in the third sentence of

- Subsection (c), Section 91.705, Natural Resources Code (committee printing page 2, line 68), strike "may" and substitute "shall".
- (10) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in Section 91.705, Natural Resources Code (committee printing page 3, line 7), strike "(d)" and substitute "Sec. 91.706. ACTION FOR COSTS.".
- (11) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in the first sentence of Subsection (d), Section 91.705, Natural Resources Code (committee printing page 3, lines 7 and 8), strike "the injunction and also fails to post the bond as ordered by the trial court" and substitute "an injunction under Section 91.705 and also fails to post a bond as ordered by the trial court under that section".
- (12) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in Section 91.705, Natural Resources Code (committee printing page 3, line 21), strike "(e)" and substitute "Sec. 91.707. FEES AND COSTS.".
- (13) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in Subsection (e), Section 91.705, Natural Resources Code (committee printing page 3, line 21), strike "this section" and substitute "Section 91.705 or 91.706".
- (14) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in Section 91.705, Natural Resources Code (committee printing page 3, line 23), strike " $\underline{\text{(f)}}$ " and substitute "Sec. 91.708. MANDATORY MEDIATION. (a)".
- (15) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in Section 91.705, Natural Resources Code (committee printing page 3, line 26), strike " $\underline{(g)}$ " and substitute " $\underline{(b)}$ ".
- (16) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in Section 91.705, Natural Resources Code (committee printing page 3, line 28), strike "(h)" and substitute "(c)".
- (17) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in Section 91.705, Natural Resources Code (committee printing page 3, line 31), strike " $\underline{\text{(i)}}$ " and substitute " $\underline{\text{(d)}}$ ".
- (18) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in Section 91.705, Natural Resources Code (committee printing page 3, line 38), strike " $\underline{(j)}$ " and substitute " $\underline{\text{Sec. 91.709. TRIAL.}}$ ".